

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2020-4807, Version: 1

ORDINANCE
MIKE ANDERSON CHEVROLET OF CHICAGO, LLC Acct. No. 339714 - 1 Permit No. 1146666

fie It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are. hereby given and granted to MIKE ANDERSON CHEVROLET OF CHICAGO, LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions pf this ordinance to maintain and use three (3) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 5333 W. Irving Park Rd..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. Irving Park Rd:

One (1) at thirty-three (33) feet in length, three (3) feet in height and twenty (20) feet above grade level.

One (1) at twenty-four point five (24.5) feet in length, one point eight three (1.83) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

One (1) at eighteen point four one (18.41) feet in length, one point eight three (1.83) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1146666 herein granted the sum of nine hundred (\$900.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Nicholas Sposato 38ⁱⁿ Ward Page 1

File #: 020	020-4807, Version: 1		
Authority	herein given and granted fo	for a period of five (5) years from and after 01/17/2018.	
(Page 2 of 3)			
	APPLI	CATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	
	APPLICANT INFORM	MATION	
	NAME MIKE ANDER	RSON CHEVROLET OF CHICAGO, LLC	
	ACCT# 339714	RENEWAL SITE* 1	
	PERMITS 110328S		
	ADDRESS S333 W IRV	EVING PARK RD, FLOOR GROUNDLEVEL ZIP CODE	
	60641		
	CONTACT PERSON I	Mike Anderson	
	TITLE	PHONE (773)465-2000	
	[1 Check box for char	nge of mailing address Provide information below	
	New Mailing Add	dress.	
	Phone		
	Contact		

Note Any changes to ownership requires a new application

It no changes, complete the renewal application, include photo(s) and sketch as described below Return to

City of Chicago Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall -121 N LaSalle Street, Room SOO Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249

File #: O2020-4807, Version: 1

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAV

Type How Many* Building Address

Sign 3 5333 W Irving Park Rd

Recommendation shall not be withheld for any reason relating to language content or meuoge contained in ar implied by the tign canopy awning banner or marquee far which the permit is sought If aldermanic signature indicating recommendation it not received by BACP mOun 60 days of submission of the application to the alderman (hen provided the application is complete and accurate and the applicant Il not m violation of any pertinent provision of the Municipal Code the application shall be deemed approved by the BACP and processed far submission ta the CityCouncil as a Mayoral Introduction